compensation for the easements above referred to, a copy of the appraiser’s sworn 

statement being attached hereto identified as Appendix C to Exhibit A and made a 

part hereof; and   

WHEREAS, in consequence of the sworn statement, Appendix C hereto, 

DeKalb County, Georgia estimates TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED and 

00/100 Dollars ($2,300.00) as just and adequate compensation to be paid for said 

easements and rights as fully described in Appendix A to Exhibit A, attached hereto, 

and now deposits said sum in the Court, to the use of the persons entitled hereto; and 

WHEREAS, the property interests to be condemned and as herein described